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In the Matter of the Petition of Total Call 
Mobile, Inc. for Limited Designation as an 
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier 

)
)
)
)
)
)

 
DOCKET NO. 12-2561-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: January 8, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

  On December 21, 2012, Total Call Mobile, Inc. (“Total Call”) filed a motion for 

extension of time to extend the deadline to file the direct testimony of Hideki Kato, Total Call’s 

Chief Operating Officer (“C.O.O.”).  See Motion for Extension of Time to File Direct Testimony, 

filed December 21, 2012.  Total Call requests an extension from December 20, 2012 to December 

27, 2012, to accommodate Total Call’s C.O.O.’s return from abroad on December 26, 2012.  No 

parties oppose the motion, and the time for doing so has elapsed. 

ORDER 

  For good cause appearing, the motion is granted.  The due date for the direct 

testimony of Hideki Kato, Chief Operating Officer is hereby amended to December 27, 2012.  All 

other due dates set forth in the Scheduling Order, dated December 13, 2012, shall remain the same. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 8th day of January, 2013. 

        
       /s/ Melanie A. Reif 

Administrative Law Judge 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L.Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#240789 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 8th day of January, 2013, a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing, was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic Mail: 
 
Robert Yap (roberty@totalcallusa.com) 
Total Call Mobile, Inc. 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Brett N. Anderson (bretta@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Stanley K. Stoll (stans@blackburn-stoll.com)   
URTA 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
     

_________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 


